Howell HS & Hig

Students must be at the bus stop 10 minutes before their scheduled pick-up time.

Morning
Time

6:16 a.m.
6:17 a.m.
6:19 a.m.

6:20 a.m.
6:21 a.m.

6:24 a.m.
6:30 a.m.

6:34 a.m.

6:35a.m.

6:38 a.m.
6:39 a.m.

6:41 a.m.
6:42 a.m.
6:43 a.m.
6:44 a.m.
6:49 a.m.
6:50 a.m.
6:57 a.m.
6:59 a.m.

7:02 a.m.

Morning
Time

6:22 a.m.
6:26 a.m.
6:27 a.m.
6:28 a.m.
6:32a.m.
6:34 a.m.
6:37 a.m.
6:39 a.m.
6:41 a.m.
6:46 a.m.
6:47 a.m.
6:48 a.m.
6:49 a.m.
6:51 a.m.
6:53 a.m.
6:58 a.m.
7:01 a.m.

Late Start
Time

7:46 a.m.
7:47 a.m.
7:49 a.m.

7:50 a.m.
7:51 a.m.

7:54 a.m.
8:00 a.m.

8:04 a.m.

8:05a.m.

8:08 a.m.
8:09 a.m.

8:11 a.m.
8:12a.m.
8:13 a.m.
8:14 a.m.
8:19 a.m.
8:20 a.m.
8:27 a.m.
8:29 a.m.

8:32 a.m.

Late Start
Time
7:52 a.m.
7:56 a.m.
7:57 a.m.
7:58 a.m.
8:02 a.m.
8:04 a.m.
8:07 a.m.
8:09 a.m.
8:11 a.m.
8:16 a.m.
8:17 a.m.
8:18 a.m.
8:19 a.m.
8:21 a.m.
8:23 a.m.
8:28 a.m.
8:31 a.m.

hlander Way

Route 01
Stop Afternoon
Location Time
555 Chilson Rd 2:42 p.m.

Columbine @ Bus House 2:44 p.m.
Chilson Rd @ 2:46 p.m.
Chilson Meadow Ln
2900 Beck Rd 2:49 p.m.
Chilson Rd @ 2:50 p.m.
Oak Meadow Dr 2:52 p.m.
3912 Chilson Rd
Stillmeadow Dr @ 2:54 p.m.
Lakewood Shores Dr 2:55 p.m.
Edgewood Shores Dr @
Northfield Dr 2:58 p.m.
Crooked Lake Rd @ 3:00 p.m.
Merrow Ln 3:02 p.m.
4797 Crooked Lake Rd
Crooked Lake Rd @ 3:04 p.m.
Spring Hill Dr
3534 Crooked Lake Rd 3:08 p.m.
Chilson Rd @ Pineview Trl
1539 Chilson Rd 3:09 p.m.
3428 Beck Rd
2323 S Latson 3:12 p.m.
4308 Beck Rd 3:14 p.m.
Golf Club Rd @ Maplecrest Dr
Meadowview Ave @ 3:16 p.m.
Eastdale Dr 3:17 p.m.
Fair St @ School Driveway 3:19 p.m.
3:20 p.m.
3:27 p.m.
3:28 p.m.
Route 32
Stop Morning
Location Time
1600 Layton Rd 2:43 p.m.
5952 Layton Rd 2:46 p.m.
5727 Layton Rd 2:51 p.m.
5563 Layton Rd 2:54 p.m.
4990 Milett Rd 2:55 p.m.
5800 Milett Rd 2:56 p.m.
5880 Lowe Rd 2:59 p.m.
249 Dieterle Rd 3:00 p.m.
5916 Mason Rd 3:02 p.m.
6291 Mason Rd 3:03 p.m.
Mason Rd @ S Truhn Rd 3:04 p.m.
5765 Mason Rd 3:05 p.m.
5729 Mason Rd 3:05 p.m.
Mason Rd@Small Way 3:07 p.m.
Mason Rd@Groveland Dr 3:10 p.m.
Burkhart Ridge Clubhouse 3:10 p.m.
505 N Burkhart Rd 3:11 p.m.
3:11 p.m.
3:13 p.m.

3:14 p.m.

Half Day
Time

11:07 a.m.
11:09 a.m.
11:11 a.m.

11:14 a.m.
11:15 a.m.
11:17 a.m.

11:19 a.m.
11:20 a.m.

11:23 a.m.
11:25 a.m.
11:27 a.m.

11:29 a.m.

11:33 a.m.

11:34 a.m.

11:37 a.m.
11:39 a.m.

11:41 a.m.
11:42 a.m.
11:44 a.m.
11:45 a.m.
11:52 a.m.
11:53 a.m.

Late Start
Time

11:08 a.m.
11:11 a.m.
11:16 a.m.
11:19 a.m.
11:20 a.m.
11:21 a.m.
11:24 a.m.
11:25a.m.
11:27 a.m.
11:28 a.m.
11:29 a.m.
11:30 a.m.
11:30 a.m.
11:32a.m.
11:35a.m.
11:35a.m.
11:36 a.m.
11:36 a.m.
11:38 a.m.
11:39 a.m.

Revised February 6, 2024 8:32 AM

MS Bus Routes 2023/24

Stop
Location
Fair St @ School Driveway

Golf Club Rd @ Maplecrest Dr

Meadowview Ave @
Eastdale Dr

555 Chilson Rd
Columbine @ Bus House
Chilson Rd @

Chilson Meadow Ln
2900 Beck Rd

Chilson Rd @

Oak Meadow Dr

3912 Chilson Rd

4797 Crooked Lake Rd
Stillmeadow Dr @
Mackenzie Ct
Stillmeadow Dr @
Lakewood Shores Dr
Edgewood Shores Dr @
Northfield Dr

Crooked Lake Rd @
Merrow Ln

Fishbeck Rd @I tsell Rd
Crooked Lake Rd @
Spring Hill Dr

3534 Crooked Lake Rd
Chilson Rd @ Pineview Trl
1539 Chilson Rd

3428 Beck Rd

2323 S Latson

4308 Beck Rd

Stop

Location

Burkhart Ridge Clubhouse
505 N Burkhart Rd

1600 Layton Rd

5952 Layton Rd

5727 Layton Rd

5563 Layton Rd

4990 Milett Rd

5800 Milett Rd

888 N Truhn Rd

5880 Lowe Rd

722 Dieterle Rd

249 Dieterle Rd

550 Dieterle Rd

5916 Mason Rd

6291 Mason Rd

Mason Rd @ S Truhn Rd
5729 Mason Rd

5765 Mason Rd

Mason Rd@Small Way
Mason Rd@Groveland Dr



Howell HS & Hig

hlander Way

Revised February 6, 2024 8:32 AM

MS Bus Routes 2023/24

Students must be at the bus stop 10 minutes before their scheduled pick-up time.

Morning
Time

6:19 a.m.
6:21 a.m.

6:22 a.m.

6:25a.m.

6:30 a.m.

6:31 a.m.
6:33 a.m.

6:34 a.m.
6:35a.m.
6:47 a.m.
6:49 a.m.
6:52 a.m.
6:53 a.m.

6:55a.m.

6:56 a.m.

7:00 a.m.
7:01 a.m.

Late Start
Time

7:49 a.m.
7:51 a.m.

7:52 a.m.

7:55 a.m.

8:00 a.m.

8:01 a.m.
8:03 a.m.

8:04 a.m.
8:05a.m.
8:17 a.m.
8:19 a.m.
8:22 a.m.
8:23 a.m.

8:25a.m.

8:26 a.m.

8:30 a.m.
8:31 a.m.

Route 34

Stop Afternoon
Location Time
Brighton Village Mailboxes 2:40 p.m.
Woodland Shore Dr @ 2:42 p.m.
Perch St 2:45 p.m.
Woodland Shore Dr @ 2:46 p.m.
Woodland Shore Dr
S Hacker Rd @ 2:48 p.m.
Clark Lake Rd S
Mcclements Rd @ 2:49 p.m.
Windemere Dr
Mcclements Rd @ Peaceful Ct 2:52 p.m.
S Hacker Rd @ 2:53 p.m.
Hidden Ponds Blvd 3:02 p.m.
S Hacker Rd @ Twin Beach Dr  3:04 p.m.
S Hacker Rd @ Claiborne Dr
Gazebo Walkway Sw 3:05 p.m.
Bogues View @ Bluff Dr
Skyline Dr @ Overview Ct 3:10 p.m.
Lakeshore Pointe Dr @ 3:14 p.m.
Lakeshore Vista
Lakeshore Pointe Dr @ 3:17 p.m.
Ravine Side S
Lakeshore Pointe Dr @ 3:20 p.m.
Ravine Side N
2647 Golf Club Rd 3:21 p.m.
2619 Golf Club Rd

3:22 p.m.

3:23 p.m.

Half Day
Time

11:05 a.m.
11:07 a.m.
11:10 a.m.
11:11 a.m.
11:13 a.m.
11:14 a.m.
11:17 a.m.
11:18 a.m.
11:27 a.m.
11:29 a.m.
11:30 a.m.

11:35a.m.
11:39 a.m.

11:42 a.m.

11:45 a.m.

11:46 a.m.

11:47 a.m.
11:48 a.m.

Stop

Location

Bogues View @ Bluff Dr
Gazebo Walkway Sw
Skyline Dr @ Overview Ct
Lakeshore Pointe Dr @
Lakeshore Vista
Lakeshore Pointe Dr @
Ravine Side S

Lakeshore Pointe Dr @
Ravine Side N

2647 Golf Club Rd

2619 Golf Club Rd
Brighton Village Mailboxes
Woodland Shore Dr @
Perch St

Woodland Shore Dr @
Woodland Shore Dr

2132 Ore Creek Ln

S Hacker Rd @

Clark Lake Rd S
Mcclements Rd @
Windemere Dr
Mcclements Rd @
Peaceful Ct

S Hacker Rd @

Hidden Ponds Blvd

S Hacker Rd @ Twin Beach Dr
S Hacker Rd @ Claiborne Dr



Howell HS & Hig

Students must be at the bus stop 10 minutes before their scheduled pick-up time.

Morning
Time

6:31 a.m.
6:33 a.m.
6:35a.m.

6:36 a.m.

6:37 a.m.
6:39 a.m.
6:41 a.m.
6:43 a.m.
6:47 a.m.
6:47 a.m.
6:49 a.m.
6:49 a.m.
6:50 a.m.
6:51 a.m.
6:53 a.m.
6:56 a.m.
7:00 a.m.

7:01 a.m.
7:04 a.m.

Late Start
Time

8:01 a.m.
8:03 a.m.
8:05a.m.

8:06 a.m.

8:07 a.m.
8:09 a.m.
8:11 a.m.
8:13 a.m.
8:17 a.m.
8:17 a.m.
8:19 a.m.
8:19 a.m.
8:20 a.m.
8:21 a.m.
8:23 a.m.
8:26 a.m.
8:30 a.m.

8:31 a.m.
8:34 a.m.

hlander Way

Route 35
Stop Afternoon
Location Time
Argyle Park 2:39 p.m.
Fleming St @ E Brooks St
Meadow Lark Ln @ 2:40 p.m.
Warbler Way 2:42 p.m.
Tanager Trl @ 2:49 p.m.
Meadow Lark Ln 2:50 p.m.
Cardinal Ct @ Tanager Tr 2:51 p.m.
Fowler & Brooks 2:52 p.m.
N Court St @ Lake St 2:53 p.m.
1019 N Michigan Ave 2:53 p.m.
1954 Byron Rd 2:54 p.m.
Byron Rd @ Olde English Cir 2:57 p.m.
2285 Armond Rd 3:02 p.m.
Armond Rd @ Brenda Ave 3:05 p.m.
2506 Armond Rd 3:08 p.m.
2441 Byron Road 3:09 p.m.
51 Henderson Rd 3:112 p.m.
Briggs St Park
Knotty Pines 3113 p.m.
At The Mailboxes
2180 W Highland Rd 3:14 p.m.
1676 Elijah Dr 3:117 p.m.

Half Day
Time

11:04 a.m.

11:05 a.m.
11:07 a.m.
11:14 a.m.
11:15a.m.
11:16 a.m.
11:17 a.m.
11:18 a.m.
11:18 a.m.
11:19 a.m.
11:22 a.m.
11:27 a.m.
11:30 a.m.
11:33 a.m.
11:34 a.m.
11:37 a.m.

11:38 a.m.

11:39 a.m.
11:42 a.m.

Revised February 6, 2024 8:32 AM

MS Bus Routes 2023/24

Stop

Location

Knotty Pines

At The Mailboxes
2180 W Highland Rd
1676 Elijah Dr
Briggs St Park
Byron Rd @ Olde English Cir
1954 Byron Rd

Armond Rd @ Brenda Ave
2285 Armond Rd

2506 Armond Rd

2441 Byron Road

51 Henderson Rd

1019 N Michigan Ave

N Court St @ Lake St
Fleming St @ E Brooks St
Hadden @ Argyle
Meadow Lark Ln @
Warbler Way

Tanager Trl @

Meadow Lark Ln

Cardinal Ct @ Tanager Tr
Fowler & Brooks



Howell HS & Hig

hlander Way

Revised February 6, 2024 8:32 AM

MS Bus Routes 2023/24

Students must be at the bus stop 10 minutes before their scheduled pick-up time.

Morning
Time

6:15a.m.
6:16 a.m.
6:18 a.m.
6:21 a.m.
6:23 a.m.
6:24 a.m.
6:25a.m.
6:25a.m.

6:26 a.m.
6:28 a.m.
6:30 a.m.
6:30 a.m.
6:31 a.m.
6:34 a.m.

6:37 a.m.
6:38 a.m.
6:40 a.m.
6:44 a.m.
6:50 a.m.
6:50 a.m.
6:51 a.m.
6:52 a.m.
6:53 a.m.
6:55a.m.
6:56 a.m.

Late Start
Time

7:45 a.m.
7:46 a.m.
7:48 a.m.
7:51 a.m.
7:53 a.m.
7:54 a.m.
7:55a.m.
7:55a.m.

7:56 a.m.
7:58 a.m.
8:00 a.m.
8:00 a.m.
8:01 a.m.
8:04 a.m.

8:07 a.m.
8:08 a.m.
8:10 a.m.
8:14 a.m.
8:20 a.m.
8:20 a.m.
8:21 a.m.
8:22 a.m.
8:23 a.m.
8:25a.m.
8:26 a.m.

Route 38

Stop Afternoon
Location Time
5610 Crofoot Rd 2:39 p.m.
5656 Crofoot Rd
6533 Crofoot Rd 2:40 p.m.
7010 Lange Rd 2:44 p.m.
1600 Dutcher Rd 2:44 p.m.
Dutcher Rd @ Deacon HillRd  2:46 p.m.
2489 Dutcher Rd 2:49 p.m.
Dutcher Rd @ 2:51 p.m.
Rowland Pine Ct 2:52 p.m.
6090 Munsell Rd 2:53 p.m.
7027 Munsell Rd
2793 Dutcher Rd 2:54 p.m.
2853 Dutcher Rd 2:54 p.m.
3095 Dutcher Rd 2:56 p.m.
W Coon Lake Rd @ 2:58 p.m.
Rafferty Dr 2:59 p.m.
4401 Dutcher Rd 2:59 p.m.
Dutcher Rd @ Sistek Dr 3:02 p.m.
5760 Dutcher Rd 3:02 p.m.
5412 Vines Rd
5190 W Coon Lake Rd 3:06 p.m.
5424 W Coon Lake Rd 3:06 p.m.
5558 Coon Lake Road W 3:08 p.m.
3200 Pingree Rd 3:113 p.m.
2392 Pingree Rd 3:14 p.m.
1744 Pingree Road 3:19 p.m.
5830 Lange Rd

3:23 p.m.

3:23 p.m.

3:24 p.m.

3:25 p.m.

3:26 p.m.

3:28 p.m.

3:29 p.m.

Half Day
Time

11:04 a.m.

11:05 a.m.
11:09 a.m.
11:09 a.m.
11:11 a.m.
11:14 a.m.
11:16 a.m.
11:17 a.m.
11:18 a.m.

11:19 a.m.
11:19 a.m.
11:21 a.m.
11:23 a.m.
11:24 a.m.
11:24 a.m.
11:27 a.m.
11:27 a.m.

11:31 a.m.
11:31 a.m.
11:33a.m.
11:38 a.m.
11:39 a.m.
11:44 a.m.

11:48 a.m.
11:48 a.m.
11:49 a.m.
11:50 a.m.
11:51 a.m.
11:53 a.m.
11:54 a.m.

Stop

Location

N Burkhart Rd @
Chesnut Crossing Dr
121 AM.Os Rd

5610 Crofoot Rd
5656 Crofoot Rd
6533 Crofoot Rd
7010 Lange Rd

1600 Dutcher Rd
Dutcher Rd @ Deacon Hill Rd
Dutcher Rd @
Rowland Pine Ct
2489 Dutcher Rd
6090 Munsell Rd
7027 Munsell Rd
2793 Dutcher Rd
2853 Dutcher Rd
3095 Dutcher Rd
6688 W Coon Lake Rd
W Coon Lake Rd @
Rafferty Dr

4401 Dutcher Rd
Dutcher Rd @ Sistek Dr
5760 Dutcher Rd
5412 Vines Rd

4920 Vines Rd

W Coon Lake Rd @
Embassy Dr

5190 W Coon Lake Rd
5424 W Coon Lake Rd
5558 Coon Lake Road W
3200 Pingree Rd
2392 Pingree Rd
1744 Pingree Road
5830 Lange Rd



Howell HS & Hig

Students must be at the bus stop 10 minutes before their scheduled pick-up time.

Morning
Time

6:14 a.m.
6:15a.m.
6:17 a.m.
6:18 a.m.
6:19 a.m.
6:26 a.m.
6:29 a.m.
6:32a.m.
6:33a.m.
6:34 a.m.

6:36 a.m.
6:38 a.m.
6:48 a.m.
6:49 a.m.
6:50 a.m.
6:50 a.m.
6:51 a.m.

6:53 a.m.
6:58 a.m.

Late Start
Time
7:44 a.m.
7:45 a.m.
7:47 a.m.
7:48 a.m.
7:49 a.m.
7:56 a.m.
7:59 a.m.
8:02 a.m.
8:03 a.m.
8:04 a.m.

8:06 a.m.
8:08 a.m.
8:18 a.m.
8:19 a.m.
8:20 a.m.
8:20 a.m.
8:21 a.m.

8:23 a.m.
8:28 a.m.

hlander Way

Route 41
Stop Afternoon
Location Time
2026 Faussett Rd 2:44 p.m.
2748 Faussett Rd 2:44 p.m.
Faussett Rd @ Settlers Trl 2:49 p.m.
7185 Wiggins Rd 2:50 p.m.
7354 Wiggins Rd 2:51 p.m.
10654 N Latson Rd 2:52 p.m.
2881 E Cohoctah Rd 2:54 p.m.
9881 Wiggins Rd 2:54 p.m.
Wiggins Rd @ Knapp Rd 2:56 p.m.
Wiggins Rd @ 2:57 p.m.
Indian Valley Trl 2:58 p.m.
2755 E Jones Rd 2:58 p.m.
8725 Hidden Lake Rd 2:59 p.m.
7910 Wiggins Rd
2772 Lannen Rd 3:03 p.m.
2420 Lannen Rd 3:09 p.m.
Lannen Rd @ Northwind Dr 3:10 p.m.
Fisher Rd @
Hidden Meadows Dr 3:11 p.m.
6740 Fisher Rd 3:112 p.m.
1013 E Marr Rd 3:15 p.m.

3:18 p.m.

Half Day
Time

11:09 a.m.
11:09 a.m.
11:14 a.m.
11:15a.m.
11:16 a.m.
11:17 a.m.
11:19 a.m.
11:19 a.m.
11:21 a.m.
11:22 a.m.
11:23 a.m.
11:23 a.m.
11:24 a.m.

11:28 a.m.
11:34 a.m.
11:35a.m.

11:36 a.m.
11:37 a.m.
11:40 a.m.
11:43 a.m.

Revised February 6, 2024 8:32 AM

MS Bus Routes 2023/24

Stop

Location

1013 E Marr Rd

728 Marr Rd E

6740 Fisher Rd

2026 Faussett Rd

2748 Faussett Rd
Faussett Rd @ Settlers Trl
7185 Wiggins Rd

7354 Wiggins Rd

7910 Wiggins Rd

2772 Lannen Rd

2420 Lannen Rd
Lannen Rd @ Northwind Dr
Fisher Rd @

Hidden Meadows Dr
8725 Hidden Lake Rd
2755 E Jones Rd
Wiggins Rd @I

ndian Valley Trl
Wiggins Rd @ Knapp Rd
9881 Wiggins Rd

2881 E Cohoctah Rd
10654 N Latson Rd



Howell HS & Hig

hlander Way

Revised February 6, 2024 8:32 AM

MS Bus Routes 2023/24

Students must be at the bus stop 10 minutes before their scheduled pick-up time.

Morning
Time

6:29 a.m.
6:30 a.m.

6:31 a.m.
6:32 a.m.
6:38 a.m.
6:40 a.m.
6:42 a.m.
6:43 a.m.

6:45 a.m.
6:46 a.m.
6:47 a.m.
6:48 a.m.
6:49 a.m.
6:50 a.m.

6:54 a.m.

Morning
Time

6:43 a.m.
6:44 a.m.
6:51 a.m.
6:52 a.m.
6:53 a.m.
6:54 a.m.
6:55a.m.

6:56 a.m.
6:57 a.m.
6:58 a.m.
6:59 a.m.

6:59 a.m.
7:01 a.m.

Late Start
Time

7:59 a.m.
8:00 a.m.

8:01 a.m.
8:02 a.m.
8:08 a.m.
8:10 a.m.
8:12 a.m.
8:13 a.m.

8:15a.m.

8:16 a.m.

8:17 a.m.

8:18 a.m.
8:19 a.m.
8:20 a.m.

8:24 a.m.

Late Start
Time

8:13 a.m.
8:14 a.m.
8:21 a.m.
8:22 a.m.
8:23 a.m.
8:24 a.m.
8:25a.m.

8:26 a.m.
8:27 a.m.
8:28 a.m.
8:29 a.m.

8:29 a.m.
8:31 a.m.

Route 42
Stop Afternoon
Location Time
2539 Hughes Rd 2:43 p.m.
N Hughes Rd @ 2:44 p.m.

Greenbrook Cir S Entrance

N Hughes Rd @ Caramae Ln 2:44 p.m.
4825 Brophy Rd 2:45 p.m.
N Latson Rd @ Innisfree Rd 2:47 p.m.
Jasper Ave @ Ella Ln 2:48 p.m.
Secretariat Way @ Risen Star ~ 2:51 p.m.
Secretariat Way @ 2:53 p.m.
Cannonade Loop 2:55 p.m.
Cannonade Loop @ 2:56 p.m.
Silver Charm Ln
Whirlaway Lane @ 2:57 p.m.
Silver Charm Ln
Silver Charm Ln @ 2:58 p.m.
Funnycide Way
1057 N Latson Rd 2:59 p.m.
945 N Latson Rd
801 N Latson Road/ 3:00 p.m.
803 N Latson Rd 3:00 p.m.
3146 Gentry Rd
3:00 p.m.
3:04 p.m.
Route 43
Stop Afternoon
Location Time
Rose Ave @ Booth St 2:41 p.m.
Booth St @ Eads PI 2:42 p.m.
Sonata Dr @ Walcott Ln 2:43 p.m.
1160 Callaway Ct 2:48 p.m.
Callaway Ct @ Landon Ct 2:49 p.m.
Pulte Clubhouse 2:51 p.m.
Callaway Ct @ 2:52 p.m.
Merriman Loop
Merriman Loop @ 2:52 p.m.
Falmouth Ln 2:54 p.m.
Merriman Loop @
Banbury Dr 2:54 p.m.
Orchard Park Blvd @
Playground/Mailboxes 2:56 p.m.
Howe Pl @ Banbury Dr
Peach Tree Ln @ Banbury Dr ~ 2:57 p.m.
3147 E Highland Rd 2:57 p.m.
2:59 p.m.

Half Day
Time

11:08 a.m.
11:09 a.m.

11:09 a.m.
11:10 a.m.
11:12 a.m.
11:13 a.m.
11:16 a.m.
11:18 a.m.
11:20 a.m.
11:21 a.m.

11:22 a.m.

11:23 a.m.

11:24 a.m.

11:25 a.m.
11:25 a.m.

11:25 a.m.
11:29 a.m.

Half Day
Time

11:06 a.m.
11:07 a.m.
11:08 a.m.
11:13 a.m.
11:14 a.m.
11:16 a.m.
11:17 a.m.

11:17 a.m.
11:19 a.m.

11:19 a.m.
11:21 a.m.
11:22 a.m.

11:22 a.m.
11:24 a.m.

Stop

Location

2539 Hughes Rd

N Hughes Rd @
Greenbrook Cir S Entrance
N Hughes Rd @ Caramae Ln
4825 Brophy Rd

3142 Listerman Rd

3677 Listerman Rd

N Latson Rd @ Innisfree Rd
Jasper Ave @ Ella Ln
Secretariat Way @ Risen Star
Secretariat Way @
Cannonade Loop
Cannonade Loop@
Silver Charm Ln
Whirlaway Lane @
Silver Charm Ln
Silver Charm Ln @
Funnycide Way
1057 N Latson Rd
801 N Latson Road/
803 N Latson Rd
945 N Latson Rd
3146 Gentry Rd

Stop

Location

Booth St @ Eads PI

Rose Ave @ Booth St
Booth St @ Moore PI
Sonata Dr @ Walcott Ln
1160 Callaway Ct
Callaway Ct @ Landon Ct
Callaway Ct @

Merriman Loop

Pulte Clubhouse
Merriman Loop @
Banbury Dr

Merriman Loop @
Falmouth Ln

Orchard Park Blvd @
Playground/Mailboxes
Howe Pl @ Banbury Dr
Peach Tree Ln @ Banbury Dr
3147 E Highland Rd



Revised February 6, 2024 8:32 AM

Howell HS & Highlander Way MS Bus Routes 2023/24

Students must be at the bus stop 10 minutes before their scheduled pick-up time.

Route 44
Morning Late Start Stop Afternoon Half Day Stop
Time Time Location Time Time Location
6:25 a.m. 7:55 a.m. 4200 N Latson Rd 2:44 p.m. 11:09 a.m. 4200 N Latson Rd
6:26 a.m. 7:56 a.m. 4858 N Latson Rd 2:45 p.m. 11:10 a.m. 4710 N Latson Rd
6:27 a.m. 7:57 a.m. 5100 N Latson Rd 2:45 p.m. 11:10 a.m. 4858 N Latson Rd
6:29 a.m. 7:59 a.m. 5692 N Latson Rd 2:46 p.m. 11:11 a.m. 5100 N Latson Rd
6:29 a.m. 7:59 a.m. 5770 N Latson Rd 2:47 p.m. 11:12 a.m. 5692 N Latson Rd
6:31 a.m. 8:01 a.m. E Allen Rd @ Marvu Dr 2:47 p.m. 11:12 a.m. 5770 N Latson Rd
6:33 a.m. 8:03 a.m. E Allen Rd @ Genesis Dr 2:48 p.m. 11:13 a.m. 3916 E Allen Rd
6:35 a.m. 8:05 a.m. 5864 Fisher Rd 2:49 p.m. 11:14 a.m. E Allen Rd @ Marvu Dr
6:42 a.m. 8:12 a.m. Mack Rd @ Hidden Hills Cir 2:50 p.m. 11:15 a.m. 3030 E Allen Rd
6:43 a.m. 8:13 a.m. 5477 Mack Rd 2:51 p.m. 11:16 a.m. E Allen Rd @ Genesis Dr
6:45 a.m. 8:15a.m. 4767 E Allen Rd 2:53 p.m. 11:18 a.m. 5864 Fisher Rd
6:47 a.m. 8:17 a.m. 5755 Brilliant Cir 3:00 p.m. 11:25a.m. 5477 Mack Rd
6:48 a.m. 8:18 a.m. Brilliant Cir @ Gem Dr 3:00 p.m. 11:25 a.m. Mack Rd @ Clements Cir
6:51 a.m. 8:21 a.m. E Allen Rd @ Kristin Dr 3:00 p.m. 11:25 a.m. Mack Rd @ Hidden Hills Cir
6:53 a.m. 8:23 a.m. N Latson Rd @ Beckley Dr 3:02 p.m. 11:27 a.m. 4767 E Allen Rd
6:53 a.m. 8:23 a.m. N Latson Rd @ Emmaus Ln 3:03 p.m. 11:28 a.m. 5755 Brilliant Cir
6:55 a.m. 8:25 a.m. 4801 N Latson Rd 3:04 p.m. 11:29 a.m. Brilliant Cir @ Gem Dr
6:55 a.m. 8:25 a.m. 4849 Latson Rd N 3:07 p.m. 11:32 a.m. E Allen Rd @ Kristin Dr
6:56 a.m. 8:26 a.m. N Latson Rd @ 3:08 p.m. 11:33 a.m. N Latson Rd @ Beckley Dr
Charles Huff Dr 3:08 p.m. 11:33 a.m. N Latson Rd @ Emmaus Ln

6:58 a.m. 8:28 a.m. 3989 N Latson Rd 3:10 p.m. 11:35a.m. 4801 N Latson Rd

3:10 p.m. 11:35a.m. 4849 Latson Rd N

3:11 p.m. 11:36 a.m. 3989 N Latson Rd

3:11 p.m. 11:36 a.m. N Latson Rd @

Charles Huff Dr
3:12 p.m. 11:37 a.m. 3907 N Latson Rd/

3905 Latson Road N
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Howell HS & Highlander Way MS Bus Routes 2023/24

Students must be at the bus stop 10 minutes before their scheduled pick-up time.

Route 45
Morning Late Start Stop Afternoon Half Day Stop
Time Time Location Time Time Location
6:18 a.m. 7:48 a.m. Argentine Rd @ Argentine Ct ~ 2:38 p.m. 11:03 a.m. Bower St @ Cumberland Rd
6:24 a.m. 7:54 a.m. 6619 Dunn Rd 2:39 p.m. 11:04 a.m. Northwest Elementary
6:25 a.m. 7:55 a.m. 4656 Argentine Road 2:44 p.m. 11:09 a.m. Eager Rd @ Bellavista Dr
6:33 a.m. 8:03 a.m. 3690 Curdy Rd 2:55 p.m. 11:20 a.m. Argentine Rd @ Argentine Ct
6:34 a.m. 8:04 a.m. 3765 Curdy Rd 2:58 p.m. 11:23 a.m. 4656 Argentine Road
6:35 a.m. 8:05 a.m. Curdy Rd @ Happy Hollow Ln ~ 3:02 p.m. 11:27 a.m. 6619 Dunn Rd
6:37 a.m. 8:07 a.m. 4490 Mack Rd 3:05 p.m. 11:30 a.m. 4587 Clyde Rd
6:38 a.m. 8:08 a.m. 4774 Mack Rd 3:06 p.m. 11:31 a.m. Clyde Rd @ Country Acres Trl
6:39 a.m. 8:09 a.m. 5118 Clyde Rd 3:06 p.m. 11:31 a.m. Clyde Rd @ Sherry Ln
6:42 a.m. 8:12 a.m. Curdy Rd @ Kimberly Dr 3:11 p.m. 11:36 a.m. 3690 Curdy Rd
6:45 a.m. 8:15a.m. Whispering Oaks @ 3:12 p.m. 11:37 a.m. 3765 Curdy Rd
Argentine Rd 3:112 p.m. 11:37 a.m. 3880 Curdy Rd
6:48 a.m. 8:18 a.m. 4485 E Highland Rd 3:14 p.m. 11:39 a.m. Curdy Rd @ Happy Hollow Ln
6:57 a.m. 8:27 a.m. Eager Rd@Bellavista Dr 3:15 p.m. 11:40 a.m. 4241 Mack Rd
7:01 a.m. 8:31 a.m. Bower St @ Cumberland Rd 3:16 p.m. 11:41 a.m. 4490 Mack Rd
7:02 a.m. 8:32 a.m. Northwest Elementary 3:16 p.m. 11:41 a.m. 4774 Mack Rd
3:17 p.m. 11:42 a.m. 5118 Clyde Rd
3:18 p.m. 11:43 a.m. 5588 Clyde Rd
3:21 p.m. 11:46 a.m. Curdy Rd @ Kimberly Dr
3:21 p.m. 11:46 a.m. Curdy Rd @ St Anna Dr
3:24 p.m. 11:49 a.m. Whispering Oaks @

Argentine Rd
3:27 p.m. 11:52 a.m. 4485 E Highland Rd



Howell HS & Hig

Students must be at the bus stop 10 minutes before their scheduled pick-up time.

Morning
Time

6:16 a.m.
6:20 a.m.
6:24 a.m.
6:26 a.m.
6:29 a.m.
6:30 a.m.
6:31 a.m.

6:32 a.m.

6:35a.m.
6:37 a.m.

6:38 a.m.
6:39 a.m.

6:41 a.m.
6:43 a.m.

6:44 a.m.
6:48 a.m.

Late Start
Time
7:46 a.m.
7:50 a.m.
7:54 a.m.
7:56 a.m.
7:59 a.m.
8:00 a.m.
8:01 a.m.

8:02 a.m.

8:05a.m.
8:07 a.m.

8:08 a.m.
8:09 a.m.

8:11 a.m.
8:13 a.m.

8:14 a.m.
8:18 a.m.

hlander Way

Route 46
Stop Afternoon
Location Time
4140 W Coon Lake Rd 2:49 p.m.
Hinchey Rd @ Winding Way
4678 Cedar Lake Rd 2:51 p.m.
4896 Cedar Lake Rd
3738 W Schafer Rd 2:51 p.m.
3443 W Schafer Rd
W Schafer Rd @ 2:56 p.m.
Bentley Lake Rd 2:57 p.m.
Bentley Lake Rd @ 3:02 p.m.
High Meadows Dr
3513 Cedar Point Rd 3:03 p.m.
Bentley Lake Rd @ 3:04 p.m.
Grass Lake Ct 3:07 p.m.
2591 W Coon Lake Rd
Triangle Lake Rd @ 3:10 p.m.
Cheltenham Knl 3:10 p.m.
Clivedon Rd @ Schippers Ct 3:11 p.m.
Triangle Lake Rd @ 3:14 p.m.
Clivedon Rd 3:18 p.m.
2613 Rubbins Rd 3:20 p.m.
2805 Rubbins Rd 3:23 p.m.
3:24 p.m.
3:25 p.m.
3:26 p.m.
3:29 p.m.
3:31 p.m.

3:32 p.m.

Half Day
Time

11:14 a.m.

11:16 a.m.

11:16 a.m.

11:21 a.m.
11:22 a.m.
11:27 a.m.

11:28 a.m.
11:29 a.m.
11:32 a.m.

11:35a.m.
11:35a.m.
11:36 a.m.
11:39 a.m.
11:43 a.m.
11:45 a.m.
11:48 a.m.
11:49 a.m.
11:50 a.m.

11:51 a.m.

11:54 a.m.
11:56 a.m.

11:57 a.m.
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MS Bus Routes 2023/24

Stop

Location

Prairie Rose Dr @
White Hawk Trl
Sundance Mdws @
Prairie Rose Dr
Sundance Mdws @
Sundance Cir

2613 Rubbins Rd
2805 Rubbins Rd
Triangle Lake Rd @
Clivedon Rd

Clivedon Rd @ Schippers Ct
2814 Clivedon Rd
Triangle Lake Rd @
Cheltenham Knl

3701 Cedar Lake Rd
4140 W Coon Lake Rd
3776 Cedar Lake Rd
Hinchey Rd @ Winding Way
4678 Cedar Lake Rd
4896 Cedar Lake Rd
3738 W Schafer Rd
3443 W Schafer Rd

W Schafer Rd @
Bentley Lake Rd
Bentley Lake Rd @
High Meadows Dr
3513 Cedar Point Rd
Bentley Lake Rd @
Grass Lake Ct

2591 W Coon Lake Rd
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Howell HS & Highlander Way MS Bus Routes 2023/24

Students must be at the bus stop 10 minutes before their scheduled pick-up time.

Route 47
Morning Late Start Stop Afternoon Half Day Stop
Time Time Location Time Time Location
6:27 a.m. 7:57 a.m. 2270 Byron Rd 2:39 p.m. 11:04 a.m. 2160 Byron Rd
6:29 a.m. 7:59 a.m. Byron Rd @ John Ward Dr 2:39 p.m. 11:04 a.m. 2270 Byron Rd
6:34 a.m. 8:04 a.m. 4577 Preston Rd 2:40 p.m. 11:05 a.m. Byron Rd @ John Ward Dr
6:35a.m. 8:05a.m. 4878 Preston Rd 2:41 p.m. 11:06 a.m. 3340 Byron Rd
6:37 a.m. 8:07 a.m. 5301 Preston Rd 2:44 p.m. 11:09 a.m. Mail Boxes Across From
6:39 a.m. 8:09 a.m. Preston Rd @ Nancy Ann Dr Cimarron Dr
6:44 a.m. 8:14 a.m. 6893 Sanford Rd 2:45 p.m. 11:10 a.m. Amber Oaks Dr @ The Park
6:47 a.m. 8:17 a.m. 200 E Allen Rd 2:46 p.m. 11:11 a.m. Amber Oaks Dr @
6:48 a.m. 8:18 a.m. E Allen Rd @ Rivers Edge Dr Ventura Ct@Keenen Ct
6:53 a.m. 8:23 a.m. Mail Boxes Across From 2:51 p.m. 11:16 a.m. 325 Marr Rd
Cimarron Dr 2:52 p.m. 11:17 a.m. 4577 Preston Rd
6:55 a.m. 8:25a.m. Amber Oaks Dr @ The Park 2:52 p.m. 11:17 a.m. W Marr Rd @ Marwood Dr
6:56 a.m. 8:26 a.m. Amber Oaks Dr @ 2:53 p.m. 11:18 a.m. 4878 Preston Rd
Ventura Ct 2:54 p.m. 11:19 a.m. 5301 Preston Rd
2:55 p.m. 11:20 a.m. Preston Rd @ Nancy Ann Dr
2:59 p.m. 11:24 a.m. 7301 Sanford Rd
3:00 p.m. 11:25 a.m. 6893 Sanford Rd
3:02 p.m. 11:27 a.m. 200 E Allen Rd
3:02 p.m. 11:27 a.m. E Allen Rd @ Rivers Edge Dr
Route 50
Morning Late Start Stop Afternoon Half Day Stop
Time Time Location Time Time Location
6:20 a.m. 7:50 a.m. Peavy Rd @ Weatherstone Ln ~ 2:38 p.m. 11:03 a.m. Peavy Rd @ Glenlevit
6:21 a.m. 7:51 a.m. Peavy Rd @ Kennybrook Ln 2:39 p.m. 11:04 a.m. Peavy Rd @ Kennybrook Ln
6:22 a.m. 7:52 a.m. Peavy Rd @ Alstott Dr 2:39 p.m. 11:04 a.m. Peavy Rd @ Weatherstone Ln
6:24 a.m. 7:54 a.m. Peavy Rd @ Tracilee Dr 2:40 p.m. 11:05 a.m. Peavy Rd @ Alstott Dr
6:31 a.m. 8:01 a.m. 2810 Jewell Rd 2:41 p.m. 11:06 a.m. 1267 Peavy Rd
6:36 a.m. 8:06 a.m. 300 Keddle Rd 2:41 p.m. 11:06 a.m. Peavy Rd @ Tracilee Dr
6:40 a.m. 8:10 a.m. W Davis @ Osprey 2:42 p.m. 11:07 a.m. 1693 Peavy Road
6:44 a.m. 8:14 a.m. 2572 Crooked Lake Rd 2:43 p.m. 11:08 a.m. Peavy Rd @ Rocky Knoll Ln
6:45 a.m. 8:15a.m. Crooked Lake Rd@Acorn Ln 2:45 p.m. 11:10 a.m. 1860 Sexton Rd
6:51 a.m. 8:21 a.m. Champlain Clubhouse @ 2:48 p.m. 11:13 a.m. 3347 Sexton Rd
Main Entrance 2:50 p.m. 11:15a.m. 2810 Jewell Rd
6:55 a.m. 8:25a.m. 212 Marion Meadows Dr 2:55 p.m. 11:20 a.m. 2960 Pinckney Rd
6:57 a.m. 8:27 a.m. Marion Oaks Dr 2:56 p.m. 11:21 a.m. W Davis @ Osprey
3:00 p.m. 11:25 a.m. 2572 Crooked Lake Rd
3:01 p.m. 11:26 a.m. Crooked Lake Rd @ Acorn Ln
3:06 p.m. 11:31 a.m. Marion Oaks Dr
3:09 p.m. 11:34 a.m. Champlain Clubhouse @
Main Entrance
3:11 p.m. 11:36 a.m. 212 Marion Meadows Dr

3:14 p.m. 11:39 a.m. 300 Keddle Rd



Howell HS & Hig

Students must be at the bus stop 10 minutes before their scheduled pick-up time.

Morning
Time

6:22 a.m.
6:23 a.m.
6:25a.m.
6:26 a.m.
6:32 a.m.
6:34 a.m.
6:36 a.m.
6:42 a.m.
6:43 a.m.
6:44 a.m.
6:48 a.m.
6:49 a.m.
6:50 a.m.
6:52 a.m.
6:52 a.m.
6:57 a.m.
6:58 a.m.
7:02 a.m.

Morning
Time

6:16 a.m.
6:19 a.m.
6:24 a.m.
6:24 a.m.
6:29 a.m.
6:30 a.m.
6:32 a.m.
6:34 a.m.
6:38 a.m.
6:41 a.m.
6:42 a.m.
6:46 a.m.
6:49 a.m.
6:50 a.m.
6:53 a.m.
6:57 a.m.
6:58 a.m.
6:59 a.m.

Late Start
Time
7:52 a.m.
7:53 a.m.
7:55a.m.
7:56 a.m.
8:02 a.m.
8:04 a.m.
8:06 a.m.
8:12a.m.
8:13 a.m.
8:14 a.m.
8:18 a.m.
8:19 a.m.
8:20 a.m.
8:22 a.m.
8:22 a.m.
8:27 a.m.
8:28 a.m.
8:32 a.m.

Late Start
Time
7:46 a.m.
7:49 a.m.
7:54 a.m.
7:54 a.m.
7:59 a.m.
8:00 a.m.
8:02 a.m.
8:04 a.m.
8:08 a.m.
8:11 a.m.
8:12a.m.
8:16 a.m.
8:19 a.m.
8:20 a.m.
8:23 a.m.
8:27 a.m.
8:28 a.m.
8:29 a.m.

hlander Way

Route 51

Stop Afternoon
Location Time
Mason Rd @ Santa Rosa 2:36 p.m.
Harmon Rd @ Dona Marie Dr ~ 2:40 p.m.
86 S Burkhart Rd 2:41 p.m.
262 S Burkhart Rd 2:45p.m.
4873 Jewell Rd 2:46 p.m.
2870 Cedar Lake Rd 2:47 p.m.
4011 Loves Creek Dr 2:49 p.m.
3435 Jewell Rd 2:50 p.m.
3700 Jewell Rd 2:55 p.m.
Jewell Rd @ Lydia Ln 2:55 p.m.
Mason Rd @ Fox Meadows Ct ~ 2:56 p.m.
3675 Mason Rd 2:58 p.m.
Fairhill Way @ Mason Rd 2:59 p.m.
2655 Mason Rd 3:05 p.m.
2707 Mason Rd 3:06 p.m.
S Walnut St @ Holly Hillsbr ~ 3:06 p.m.
S Walnut St @ W Brooks St 311 p.m.
Southwest Elementary 3:11 p.m.

3:12 p.m.

3:13 p.m.

3:13 p.m.

Route 53

Stop Afternoon
Location Time
3890 Oak Grove Rd 2:42 p.m.
5750 Oak Grove Rd 2:43 p.m.
1505 Faussett Rd 2:44 p.m.
Faussett Rd @ Larch St
1060 E Jones 2:46 p.m.
E Jones Rd @ Jonera Dr 2:49 p.m.
8700 Oak Grove Rd 2:49 p.m.
9405 Stelzer Rd 2:53 p.m.
11498 Oak Grove Rd 2:54 p.m.
1235 Cohoctah Rd 2:58 p.m.
1389 EIm St 2:59 p.m.
1811 Gannon Rd 3:01 p.m.
7881 Oak Grove Rd 3:03 p.m.
Oak Grove Rd@Bare Back Trl ~ 3:07 p.m.
5343 Oak Grove Rd 3:10 p.m.
388 E Barron Rd 3:11 p.m.
Amber Oaks Dr @ Geneva Ct  3:14 p.m.
Amber Oaks Dr @ 3:17 p.m.
Sunbury Dr 3:18 p.m.

3:21 p.m.

Ha

If Day

Time

11:
11:
11:
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:

01 a.m.
05 a.m.
06 a.m.
10 a.m.
11 am.
12 a.m.
14 a.m.
15 a.m.
:20 a.m.
:20 a.m.
21 a.m.
23 a.m.
24 a.m.
30a.m.
31 a.m.
31 a.m.
36 a.m.
36 a.m.
37 a.m.
38 a.m.
38 a.m.

Half Day
Time

11:
11:
11:

11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:

07 a.m.
08 a.m.
09 a.m.

11 a.m.
14 a.m.
14 a.m.
18 a.m.
19 a.m.
23 a.m.
24 a.m.
26 a.m.
28 a.m.
32 a.m.
35a.m.
36 a.m.
39 a.m.
42 a.m.
43 a.m.
46 a.m.
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MS Bus Routes 2023/24

Stop

Location

Southwest Elementary

S Walnut St @ W Brooks St

S Walnut St @ Holly Hills Dr
2080 Mason Rd

Mason Rd @ Santa Rosa
Harmon Rd @ Dona Marie Dr
86 S Burkhart Rd

262 S Burkhart Rd

4873 Jewell Rd

Jewell Rd @ Pheasant Run Rd
Jewell Rd @ White Birch Trl
2870 Cedar Lake Rd

4011 Loves Creek Dr

3435 Jewell Rd

3700 Jewell Rd

Jewell Rd @ Lydia Ln

3675 Mason Rd

Mason Rd @ Fox Meadows Ct
Fairhill Way @ Mason Rd
2655 Mason Rd

2707 Mason Rd

Stop

Location

388 E Barron Rd
Amber Oaks Dr @ Geneva Ct
Amber Oaks Dr @
Sunbury Dr

3890 Oak Grove Rd
5552 Oak Grove Rd
5750 Oak Grove Rd
1505 Faussett Rd
Faussett Rd @ Larch St
1060 E Jones

E Jones Rd @ Jonera Dr
8700 Oak Grove Rd
9405 Stelzer Rd

11498 Oak Grove Rd
1235 Cohoctah Rd
1389 Elm St

1811 Gannon Rd

7881 Oak Grove Rd
Oak Grove Rd@Bare Back Trl
5343 Oak Grove Rd



Howell HS & Hig

hlander Way

Revised February 6, 2024 8:32 AM

MS Bus Routes 2023/24

Students must be at the bus stop 10 minutes before their scheduled pick-up time.

Morning
Time

6:24 a.m.
6:25a.m.
6:25a.m.
6:30 a.m.
6:31 a.m.
6:32 a.m.
6:33a.m.
6:39 a.m.
6:42 a.m.
6:44 a.m.
6:45 a.m.
6:46 a.m.
6:47 a.m.
6:50 a.m.
6:53 a.m.
6:54 a.m.
6:56 a.m.
7:00 a.m.
7:03 a.m.

7:04 a.m.

Morning
Time

6:23 a.m.

6:28 a.m.
6:31 a.m.

6:33a.m.
6:36 a.m.
6:41 a.m.
6:45 a.m.
6:48 a.m.
6:49 a.m.
6:51 a.m.

6:54 a.m.

6:58 a.m.
7:00 a.m.

Late Start
Time
7:54 a.m.
7:55a.m.
7:55a.m.
8:00 a.m.
8:01 a.m.
8:02 a.m.
8:03 a.m.
8:09 a.m.
8:12a.m.
8:14 a.m.
8:15a.m.
8:16 a.m.
8:17 a.m.
8:20 a.m.
8:23 a.m.
8:24 a.m.
8:26 a.m.
8:30 a.m.
8:33a.m.

8:34 a.m.

Late Start
Time
7:53 a.m.

7:58 a.m.
8:01 a.m.

8:.03 a.m.
8:06 a.m.
8:11 a.m.
8:15a.m.
8:18 a.m.
8:19 a.m.
8:21 a.m.

8:24 a.m.

8:28 a.m.
8:30 a.m.

Route 54
Stop Afternoon
Location Time
1500/1600 W Allen Rd 2:39 p.m.
1125 W Allen Rd
1200 W Allen Rd 2:40 p.m.
1505 W Marr Rd
2377 W Marr Rd 2:44 p.m.
2436 W Marr Rd 2:46 p.m.
2578 W Marr Rd 2:48 p.m.
3021 Brewer Rd 2:48 p.m.
2660 Bowen Rd 2:49 p.m.
3430 Bowen Rd 2:52 p.m.
3477 Bowen Rd 2:54 p.m.
3564 Bowen Rd 2:54 p.m.
3730 Bowen Rd 2:57 p.m.
3080 Warner Rd 2:59 p.m.
2071 Tooley Rd 3:00 p.m.
Lacasa Front Door 3:03 p.m.
Tooley Rd @ Popple Ln 3:04 p.m.
1475 Henderson Rd 3:05 p.m.
Oak Squire Ln @ 3:05 p.m.
Oak Squire Ct 3:06 p.m.
Oak Cluster Dr @ 3:07 p.m.
Oak Cluster Ct 3:08 p.m.
3:08 p.m.
3:09 p.m.
3:11 p.m.
3:13 p.m.
3:14 p.m.
3:18 p.m.
Route 55
Stop Afternoon
Location Time
E Grand River Ave @ 2:45 p.m.
Atwood Dr 2:46 p.m.
5474 E Grand River Ave 2:47 p.m.
Sylvan Glen
W Side Of Clubhouse 2:51 p.m.
Hubert Rd @ Simon Dr 2:52 p.m.
Herbst Rd @ Acre Hill St 2:53 p.m.
AAA Appliance 2:54 p.m.
Cagney Ln @ Cloverview Ct 2:56 p.m.
Aster Blvd @ Cloverview Ln
Aster Blvd @ Mailboxes 3:00 p.m.
Hampton Ridge @ 3:00 p.m.
Clubhouse
Rolling Ridge Clubhouse/ 3:02 p.m.
Audrey Rae Ln
Tahoe Blvd @ Ontario Ct 3:04 p.m.
Rockport Dr @ Coldwater Dr ~ 3:04 p.m.
3:06 p.m.

3:11 p.m.

Half Day
Time

11:04 a.m.

11:05 a.m.

11:09 a.m.
11:11 a.m.
11:13 a.m.
11:13 a.m.
11:14 a.m.
11:17 a.m.
11:19 a.m.
11:19 a.m.
11:22 a.m.
11:24 a.m.
11:25a.m.
11:28 a.m.
11:29 a.m.
11:30 a.m.
11:30 a.m.
11:31 a.m.
11:32a.m.
11:33a.m.
11:33a.m.
11:34 a.m.
11:36 a.m.
11:38 a.m.
11:39 a.m.
11:43 a.m.

Half Day
Time

11:10 a.m.
11:11 a.m.
11:12 a.m.

11:16 a.m.
11:17 a.m.
11:18 a.m.
11:19 a.m.
11:21 a.m.

11:25 a.m.
11:25 a.m.

11:27 a.m.

11:29 a.m.
11:29 a.m.
11:31 a.m.
11:36 a.m.

Stop

Location

Oak Squire Ln @

Oak Squire Ct

Oak Cluster Dr @

Oak Cluster Ct

Byron Rd@Woodhaven Dr
5230 Byron Road
1125 W Allen Rd
1500/1600 W Allen Rd
1200 W Allen Rd

1505 W Marr Rd

2436 W Marr Rd

2578 W Marr Rd

2377 W Marr Rd

W Barron @ Amberwood Trl
3017 Brewer Rd

2660 Bowen Rd

3430 Bowen Rd

3477 Bowen Rd

3564 Bowen Rd

3730 Bowen Rd

3781 Warner Rd

3562 Warner Rd

3718 Warner Rd

3080 Warner Rd

2071 Tooley Rd
Lacasa Front Door
Tooley Rd@Popple Ln
1475 Henderson Rd

Stop

Location

Rockport Dr @C oldwater Dr
Tahoe Blvd @ Ontario Ct

E Grand River Ave @
Atwood Dr

Cagney Ln @ Cloverview Ct
Aster Blvd @ Cloverview Ln
Aster Blvd @ Mailboxes
Hampton Ridge @ Clubhouse
Rolling Ridge Clubhouse/
Audrey Rae Ln

5474 E Grand River Ave

E Grand River Ave @
Genoa Woods Cir

Sylvan Glen

W Side Of Clubhouse
Hubert Rd @ Rink Dr
Hubert Rd @ Simon Dr
Herbst Rd @ Acre Hill St
AAA Appliance



Howell HS & Hig

Students must be at the bus stop 10 minutes before their scheduled pick-up time.

Morning
Time

6:26 a.m.
6:28 a.m.

6:29 a.m.
6:38 a.m.
6:40 a.m.
6:43 a.m.
6:45 a.m.
6:48 a.m.
6:49 a.m.

6:51 a.m.
6:55a.m.
6:57 a.m.
6:59 a.m.
7:05 a.m.

Late Start
Time
7:56 a.m.
7:58 a.m.

7:59 a.m.
8:08 a.m.
8:10 a.m.
8:13 a.m.
8:15a.m.
8:18 a.m.
8:19 a.m.

8:21 a.m.
8:25a.m.
8:27 a.m.
8:29 a.m.
8:35a.m.

hlander Way

Route 58

Stop Afternoon
Location Time
E Coon Lake Rd @ Westhill Dr  2:40 p.m.
E Coon Lake Rd @ 2:45 p.m.
Pardee Lake Rd 2:47 p.m.
2450 E Coon Lake Rd 2:49 p.m.
4701 Richardson Rd 2:51 p.m.
3837/3815 E Coon Lake Rd 2:54 p.m.
3711 Westphal Rd 2:56 p.m.
Beattie Rd @ Prado Vista Ln 2:57 p.m.
E Coon Lake Rd @ Kipling Cir
E Coon Lake Rd @ 2:58 p.m.
Winterwood Dr 3:00 p.m.
359 Coon Lake Rd
2609 Fisk Rd 3:04 p.m.
2137 Fisk Rd 3:05 p.m.
Villa View Ln @ Francis Rd 3:07 p.m.
Sibley @ Presbyterian Church

3:07 p.m.

3:08 p.m.

3:11 p.m.

3:12 p.m.

3:14 p.m.

3:15 p.m.

Half Day
Time

11:05a.m.
11:10 a.m.
11:12 a.m.
11:14 a.m.
11:16 a.m.
11:19 a.m.
11:21 a.m.
11:22 a.m.

11:23 a.m.
11:25a.m.

11:29 a.m.
11:30 a.m.
11:32 a.m.

11:32a.m.
11:33 a.m.
11:36 a.m.
11:37 a.m.
11:39 a.m.
11:40 a.m.

Revised February 6, 2024 8:32 AM

MS Bus Routes 2023/24

Stop

Location

Sibley @ Presbyterian Church
Francis Rd @ Elk Run

2137 Fisk Rd

2609 Fisk Rd

Beattie Rd @ Prado Vista Ln
3711 Westphal Rd

E Coon Lake Rd @ Kipling Cir
E Coon Lake Rd @
Winterwood Dr

359 Coon Lake Rd

Pinckney Rd @

Sunset Pines Dr

4197 Pinckney Rd

E Coon Lake Rd @ Westhill Dr
E Coon Lake Rd @

Pardee Lake Rd

E Coon Lake Rd @ Rurik Dr
2450 E Coon Lake Rd

3714 E Coon Lake Rd
3837/3815 E Coon Lake Rd
4701 Richardson Rd
Richardson Rd @

Crystal Valley Dr



Howell HS & Hig

hlander Way

Revised February 6, 2024 8:32 AM

MS Bus Routes 2023/24

Students must be at the bus stop 10 minutes before their scheduled pick-up time.

Morning
Time

6:09 a.m.
6:10 a.m.
6:13 a.m.
6:15a.m.
6:17 a.m.
6:17 a.m.
6:21 a.m.
6:21 a.m.
6:25a.m.
6:31 a.m.
6:32 a.m.
6:33 a.m.
6:34 a.m.

6:43 a.m.
6:45 a.m.

6:46 a.m.

6:47 a.m.

6:48 a.m.

6:50 a.m.

Late Start
Time
7:39 a.m.
7:40 a.m.
7:43 a.m.
7:45 a.m.
7:47 a.m.
7:47 a.m.
7:51 a.m.
7:51 a.m.
7:55a.m.

8:01 a.m.

8:02 a.m.

8:03 a.m.

8:04 a.m.

8:13 a.m.
8:15a.m.

8:16 a.m.

8:17 a.m.

8:18 a.m.

8:20 a.m.

Route 61

Stop Afternoon
Location Time
Eager Rd @ W Amberly Blvd 2:41 p.m.
271 Eager Rd 2:42 p.m.
Golf Club Rd @ Edinburgh Dr
304 S Hughes Rd 2:43 p.m.
S Hughes Rd @ Black Oaks Trl
S Hughes Rd @ Maury PI 2:43 p.m.
1824 S Hughes Rd
1856 S Hughes Rd 2:44 p.m.
Westbury Blvd @
White Horse Dr 2:44 p.m.
S Hughes Rd @
Forest Ponds Dr 2:46 p.m.
S Hughes Rd @
Woodland Springs Dr 2:48 p.m.
S Hughes Rd @ 2:49 p.m.
Water Willow Dr 2:52 p.m.
S Hughes Rd @ 2:53 p.m.
Cherokee Bend Dr 2:54 p.m.
Kerria Dr @ Princewood Blvd ~ 2:54 p.m.
Hickory Circle Dr @ 2:55 p.m.
Hickory Hills Blvd
Hickory Hills Blvd @ 2:57 p.m.
Chestnut Bnd 2:58 p.m.
Hickory Circle @ 2:58 p.m.
Hickory Hills Blvd 3:01 p.m.
Laurel Oak Dr @
Hickory Hills Blvd 3:05 p.m.
Birchwood Dr @ 3:07 p.m.
Laurel Oak Dr

3:08 p.m.

3:09 p.m.

3:09 p.m.

Half Day

11:
11:

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

11
11

11

11

11

Time
06 a.m.
07 a.m.

:08 a.m.
:08 a.m.
:09 a.m.
:09 a.m.
11 a.m.
13 a.m.
14 a.m.
17 a.m.
18 a.m.
19 a.m.
19 a.m.
20 a.m.
22 a.m.
23 a.m.
23 a.m.

26 a.m.

:30 a.m.
32 a.m.

:33a.m.

34 a.m.

34 a.m.

Stop
Location
Kerria Dr @ Princewood Blvd
Hickory Circle Dr @

Hickory Hills Blvd

Hickory Circle @

Hickory Hills Blvd

Hickory Hills Blvd @
Chestnut Bnd

Laurel Oak Dr @

Hickory Circle Dr

Laurel Oak Dr @

Hickory Hills Blvd
Birchwood Dr @

Laurel Oak Dr

Eager Rd @ W Amberly Blvd
271 Eager Rd

Golf Club Rd @ Edinburgh Dr
304 S Hughes Rd
S Hughes Rd @ Black Oaks Trl
S Hughes Rd @ Maury PI
S Hughes Rd @
Cherokee Bend Dr

1656 S Hughes Rd

1824 S Hughes Rd

1856 S Hughes Rd
Westbury Blvd @

White Horse Dr
Middletown Market

S Hughes Rd @

Forest Ponds Dr

S Hughes Rd @
Woodland Springs Dr

S Hughes Rd @
Cherokee Bend Dr

S Hughes Rd @

Water Willow Dr



Revised February 6, 2024 8:32 AM

Howell HS & Highlander Way MS Bus Routes 2023/24

Students must be at the bus stop 10 minutes before their scheduled pick-up time.

Route 63
Morning Late Start Stop Afternoon Half Day Stop
Time Time Location Time Time Location
6:31 a.m. 8:01 a.m. 900 Lucy Rd 2:40 p.m. 11:05 a.m. West St @ W Clinton St
6:46 a.m. 8:16 a.m. Nature Path East Of Stratton ~ 2:41 p.m. 11:06 a.m. S Clinton West Of Barnard
6:48 a.m. 8:18 a.m. Snowden Ln @ Stratton Ln 2:42 p.m. 11:07 a.m. North St @ W Park St
6:49 a.m. 8:19 a.m. Snowden Ln @ Sugarbush 2:47 p.m. 11:12 a.m. 900 Lucy Rd
6:51 a.m. 8:21 a.m. 366 Natanna Dr 2:54 p.m. 11:19 a.m. Fairlane Rear Parking Lot
6:52 a.m. 8:22 a.m. Natanna/Stillriver @ The Park ~ 2:55 p.m. 11:20 a.m. 167 University Dr
6:53 a.m. 8:23 a.m. Natanna Dr @ Dewdrop Ln 2:56 p.m. 11:21 a.m. Cornell St @ Harvard Dr
6:56 a.m. 8:26 a.m. Fairlane Rear Parking Lot 2:57 p.m. 11:22 a.m. 663 lllinois Dr
6:58 a.m. 8:28 a.m. Cornell St @ Harvard Dr 3:01 p.m. 11:26 a.m. Natanna Dr @ Dewdrop Ln
6:59 a.m. 8:29 a.m. 663 lllinois Dr 3:02 p.m. 11:27 a.m. Natanna/Stillriver @ The Park
7:01 a.m. 8:31 a.m. E Clinton St @ W Park St 3:03 p.m. 11:28 a.m. 366 Natanna Dr
7:03 a.m. 8:33 a.m. 408 E Clinton St 3:04 p.m. 11:29 a.m. Snowden Ln @ Sugarbush
7:05a.m. 8:35a.m. West St @ W Clinton St 3:05 p.m. 11:30 a.m. Snowden Ln @ Stratton Ln

3:06 p.m. 11:31 a.m. Nature Path East Of Stratton



Howell HS & Hig

hlander Way

Revised February 6, 2024 8:32 AM

MS Bus Routes 2023/24

Students must be at the bus stop 10 minutes before their scheduled pick-up time.

Morning
Time

6:14 a.m.
6:15a.m.
6:17 a.m.

6:19 a.m.
6:22 a.m.
6:23 a.m.
6:27 a.m.
6:30 a.m.
6:32 a.m.

6:34 a.m.
6:36 a.m.
6:38 a.m.
6:41 a.m.
6:43 a.m.
6:45 a.m.
6:47 a.m.
6:49 a.m.
6:51 a.m.
6:53 a.m.
6:57 a.m.
7:00 a.m.
7:02 a.m.

Late Start
Time

7:44 a.m.
7:45 a.m.
7:47 a.m.

7:49 a.m.
7:52 a.m.
7:53 a.m.
7:57 a.m.
8:00 a.m.
8:02 a.m.

8:04 a.m.
8:06 a.m.
8:08 a.m.
8:11 a.m.
8:13 a.m.
8:15a.m.
8:17 a.m.
8:19 a.m.
8:21 a.m.
8:23 a.m.
8:27 a.m.
8:30 a.m.
8:32a.m.

Route 65
Stop Afternoon
Location Time
2610 Oak Grove Rd 2:39 p.m.
Oak Grove Rd @ Fordney P!
Oak Grove Rd @ 2:40 p.m.
Grove Meadows 2:40 p.m.
462 W Barron Rd 2:41 p.m.
563 W Barron Rd 2:41 p.m.
W Barron Rd @ Susan Dr 2:42 p.m.
2665 Fisher Rd
3850 Fisher Rd 2:43 p.m.
Curdy Rd @
Old Homestead Dr 2:44 p.m.
Curdy Rd @ Squires P! 2:46 p.m.
Eager Rd @ Sue Dr 2:47 p.m.
Eager Rd @ Sheffield Dr 2:47 p.m.
Curdy Rd @ Elevation Ln 2:48 p.m.
2337 Curdy Rd 2:50 p.m.
Fisher Rd @ Spruce Ridge Ln  2:51 p.m.
Fisher Rd @ Fisher Ct 2:52 p.m.
5818 Fisher Rd 2:54 p.m.
5445 Fisher Rd 2:56 p.m.
Fisher Rd @ Keel Dr
1017 E Barron Rd 2:57 p.m.
2575 Oak Grove Rd 2:58 p.m.
2323 Oak Grove Rd 2:59 p.m.
3:01 p.m.
3:02 p.m.
3:03 p.m.
3:05 p.m.
3:06 p.m.
3:08 p.m.
3:10 p.m.
3:11 p.m.
3:14 p.m.

3:18 p.m.

Half Day
Time

11:04 a.m.

11:05a.m.
11:05a.m.
11:06 a.m.
11:06 a.m.
11:07 a.m.

11:08 a.m.

11:09 a.m.
11:11 a.m.
11:12 a.m.
11:12 a.m.
11:13 a.m.
11:15a.m.
11:16 a.m.
11:17 a.m.
11:19 a.m.
11:21 a.m.

11:22 a.m.
11:23 a.m.
11:24 a.m.

11:26 a.m.
11:27 a.m.
11:28 a.m.
11:30 a.m.
11:31 a.m.
11:33 a.m.
11:35a.m.
11:36 a.m.
11:39 a.m.
11:43 a.m.

Stop

Location

Oak Grove Rd @
Morning Star Ln

2196 Oak Grove Rd

Oak Grove Rd @ Meadow Ln
2610 Oak Grove Rd

Oak Grove Rd @ Fordney P!I
Oak Grove Rd @
Castlewood Dr

Oak Grove Rd @

Grove Meadows

462 W Barron Rd

3501 W Barron Rd

563 W Barron Rd

889 W Barron Rd

W Barron Rd @ Susan Dr
2575 Oak Grove Rd

2434 Fisher Rd

2665 Fisher Rd

3850 Fisher Rd

Curdy Rd @

Old Homestead Dr
Curdy Rd @ Squires P!
Eager Rd @ Sue Dr
Eager Rd @

Sheffield Dr

3624 Eager Rd

Curdy Rd@Elevation Ln
2337 Curdy Rd

Fisher Rd @ Spruce Ridge Ln
Fisher Rd @ Fisher Ct
5818 Fisher Rd

5445 Fisher Rd

Fisher Rd @ Keel Dr
1017 E Barron Rd

2323 Oak Grove Rd



Revised February 6, 2024 8:32 AM

Howell HS & Highlander Way MS Bus Routes 2023/24

Students must be at the bus stop 10 minutes before their scheduled pick-up time.

Route 68
Morning Late Start Stop Afternoon Half Day Stop
Time Time Location Time Time Location
6:23 a.m. 7:53 a.m. 1781 Gulley Rd 2:40 p.m. 11:05 a.m. Mallard Pond @ Joe Richards
6:24 a.m. 7:54 a.m. 1725 Gulley Rd 2:41 p.m. 11:06 a.m. Fairlawn Rd @ Joe Richards
6:26 a.m. 7:56 a.m. Olympian Way @ Archery Ln ~ 2:42 p.m. 11:07 a.m. Glen Rd@Wallace Way
6:29 a.m. 7:59 a.m. Gulley Rd @ Mcgunn Rd 2:47 p.m. 11:12 a.m. 1781 Gulley Rd
6:31 a.m. 8:01 a.m. 374/400 Gulley Rd 2:48 p.m. 11:13 a.m. 1725 Gulley Rd
6:32 a.m. 8:02 a.m. Gulley Rd @ Lily Dr 2:50 p.m. 11:15 a.m. Olympian Way @ Archery Ln
6:34 a.m. 8:04 a.m. 366 N Hughes Rd 2:52 p.m. 11:17 am. Gulley Rd @ Mcgunn Rd
6:35 a.m. 8:05 a.m. 466 N Hughes Rd 2:53 p.m. 11:18 a.m. 661 Gulley Rd
6:36 a.m. 8:06 a.m. N Hughes Rd @ Lyngre Dr 2:54 p.m. 11:19 a.m. 374/400 Gulley Rd
6:37 a.m. 8:07 a.m. 808 N Hughes Rd 2:54 p.m. 11:19 a.m. Gulley Rd @ Creek View Dr
6:46 a.m. 8:16 a.m. Argentine Rd @ Baker Rd 2:54 p.m. 11:19 a.m. Gulley Rd @ Lily Dr
6:58 a.m. 8:28 a.m. Glen Rd@Wallace Way 2:56 p.m. 11:21 a.m. 366 N Hughes Rd
7:01 a.m. 8:31 a.m. Mallard Pond @ Joe Richards ~ 2:57 p.m. 11:22 a.m. 466 N Hughes Rd
7:02 a.m. 8:32 a.m. Fairlawn Rd @ Joe Richards 2:57 p.m. 11:22 a.m. N Hughes Rd @ Lyngre Dr
2:58 p.m. 11:23 a.m. 808 N Hughes Rd
3:03 p.m. 11:28 a.m. White Cliff Dr @ Tartan Ct
3:06 p.m. 11:31 a.m. Argentine Rd @ Baker Rd
3:10 p.m. 11:35a.m. 5920 Golf Club Rd
3:13 p.m. 11:38 a.m. 460 Latson Road N
Route 69
Morning Late Start Stop Afternoon Half Day Stop
Time Time Location Time Time Location
6:39 a.m. 8:09 a.m. Second St & Park Dr 2:39 p.m. 11:04 a.m. Byron Terrace Apt. @
6:41 a.m. 8:11 a.m. 1451 Butler Blvd Byron Rd
6:42 a.m. 8:12 a.m. Moore Pl @ Roberta Ct 2:42 p.m. 11:07 a.m. Second St & Park Dr
6:44 a.m. 8:14 a.m. Oakway Dr @ Moore PI 2:44 p.m. 11:09 a.m. 1451 Butler Blvd
6:46 a.m. 8:16 a.m. 1393 Oakcrest Rd 2:45 p.m. 11:10 a.m. Moore Pl @ Roberta Ct
6:49 a.m. 8:19 a.m. Oakcrest @ Pinecone 2:45 p.m. 11:10 a.m. Oakway Dr @ Moore PI
6:50 a.m. 8:20 a.m. Oakcrest @ Turnberry Ln 2:47 p.m. 11:12 a.m. 1393 Oakcrest Rd
6:52 a.m. 8:22 a.m. Heather Glens Ct @ 2:49 p.m. 11:14 a.m. Oakcrest @ Pinecone
Bonny Brook Dr 2:49 p.m. 11:14 a.m. Oakcrest @ Turnberry Ln
6:53 a.m. 8:23 a.m. Maple Leaf @ 2:50 p.m. 11:15 a.m. Heather Glens Ct @
Bonny Brook Dr Bonny Brook Dr
6:55 a.m. 8:25a.m. Maple Leaf Ln @ 2:51 p.m. 11:16 a.m. Maple Leaf @
Autumn Creek Ln Bonny Brook Dr
7:02 a.m. 8:32 a.m. Byron Terrace Apt. @ 2:52 p.m. 11:17 a.m. Maple Leaf Ln @

Byron Rd Autumn Creek Ln



Howell HS & Hig

hlander Way

Revised February 6, 2024 8:32 AM

MS Bus Routes 2023/24

Students must be at the bus stop 10 minutes before their scheduled pick-up time.

Morning
Time

6:27 a.m.
6:28 a.m.
6:29 a.m.
6:33a.m.
6:35a.m.
6:39 a.m.
6:43 a.m.
6:44 a.m.
6:46 a.m.

6:47 a.m.

6:49 a.m.

6:50 a.m.
6:50 a.m.

6:51 a.m.
6:54 a.m.
6:54 a.m.
6:57 a.m.

6:59 a.m.
7:01 a.m.
7:07 a.m.

Late Start
Time
7:57 a.m.
7:58 a.m.
7:59 a.m.
8:03 a.m.
8:05a.m.
8:09 a.m.
8:13 a.m.
8:14 a.m.
8:16 a.m.

8:17 a.m.

8:19 a.m.

8:20 a.m.
8:20 a.m.

8:21 a.m.
8:24 a.m.
8:24 a.m.
8:27 a.m.

8:29 a.m.
8:31 a.m.
8:37 a.m.

Route 70
Stop Afternoon
Location Time
Norton Rd @ Woodcreek Dr 2:33 p.m.
Norton Rd @ Tortoise Dr
3340 Norton Rd 2:40 p.m.
Norton Rd @ Bonnie Cir 2:41 p.m.
1116 County Farm Rd 2:42 p.m.
Ridgewood Dr @ Prescott Dr ~ 2:45 p.m.
3682 County Farm Rd 2:48 p.m.
2795 Black Eagle Rdg 2:48 p.m.
Black Eagle Ridge @
Black Eagle Valley Dr 2:52 p.m.
Black Eagle Dr @ 2:55 p.m.
Black Eagle Valley Dr 2:57 p.m.
County Farm Rd @ 2:58 p.m.
Blossom Farms Dr
2965 County Farm Rd 3:00 p.m.
County Farm Rd @
Sunset Meadow Dr 3:02 p.m.
2381 Sexton Rd
1075 County Farm Rd 3:03 p.m.
893 County Farm Road 3:03 p.m.
Norton Rd @ 3:03 p.m.
Crystal Crossing Dr
726 Foxfire Dr 3:04 p.m.
245 Foxfire Dr 3:05 p.m.
Club House @ 3:07 p.m.
Grand Plaza Apts 3:08 p.m.
3:10 p.m.
3:11 p.m.

3:13 p.m.

Half Day
Time

10:58 a.m.

11:05a.m.
11:06 a.m.
11:07 a.m.
11:10 a.m.
11:13 a.m.
11:13 a.m.

11:17 a.m.
11:20 a.m.
11:22 a.m.
11:23 a.m.

11:25a.m.

11:27 a.m.

11:28 a.m.
11:28 a.m.
11:28 a.m.

11:29 a.m.
11:30 a.m.
11:32a.m.
11:33 a.m.
11:35a.m.

11:36 a.m.
11:38 a.m.

Stop

Location

Club House @

Grand Plaza Apts

Norton Rd @ Woodcreek Dr
Norton Rd @ Tortoise Dr
3340 Norton Rd

Norton Rd @ Bonnie Cir
1116 County Farm Rd
County Farm Rd @
Sanitorium Rd

Ridgewood Dr @ Prescott Dr
3682 County Farm Rd

2795 Black Eagle Rdg

Black Eagle Ridge @

Black Eagle Valley Dr

Black Eagle Dr @

Black Eagle Valley Dr
County Farm Rd @

Blossom Farms Dr

2965 County Farm Rd
County Farm Rd @
Sunset Meadow Dr
2381 Sexton Rd

2025 County Farm Road
1075 County Farm Rd
893 County Farm Road
Norton Rd @

Crystal Crossing Dr
154 Foxfire Dr

726 Foxfire Dr



Revised February 6, 2024 8:32 AM

Howell HS & Highlander Way MS Bus Routes 2023/24

Students must be at the bus stop 10 minutes before their scheduled pick-up time.

Route 73

Morning Late Start Stop Afternoon Half Day Stop
Time Time Location Time Time Location
6:15 a.m. 7:45 a.m. Chase Lake Rd @ Ira Ln 2:39 p.m. 11:04 a.m. Acorn Valley Dr @
6:18 a.m. 7:48 a.m. 912 Chase Lake Rd Still Valley Dr
6:19 a.m. 7:49 a.m. 2140/2142 Chase Lake Rd 2:40 p.m. 11:05 a.m. Acorn Valley Dr @
6:22 a.m. 7:52 a.m. Byron Rd @ Byron Ln Valley Forest Ct
6:23 a.m. 7:53 a.m. 9098 Byron Rd 2:47 p.m. 11:12 a.m. 5700 Byron Rd
6:30 a.m. 8:00 a.m. Chase Lake Rd @ 2:48 p.m. 11:13 a.m. 6274 Byron Rd

Old Chase Lake Rd 2:48 p.m. 11:13 a.m. 6504 Byron Rd
6:32 a.m. 8:02 a.m. 3947 Chase Lake Rd 2:51 p.m. 11:16 a.m. Chase Lake Rd@Ira Ln
6:36 a.m. 8:06 a.m. 7910 Fleming Rd 2:54 p.m. 11:19 a.m. 912 Chase Lake Rd
6:41 a.m. 8:11 a.m. Schrepfer Rd @ Cherish Ln 2:55 p.m. 11:20 a.m. 2140/2142 Chase Lake Rd
6:43 a.m. 8:13 a.m. 8455 Schrepfer Rd 2:58 p.m. 11:23 a.m. 9098 Byron Rd
6:45 a.m. 8:15a.m. 7670 Schrepfer Rd 2:58 p.m. 11:23 a.m. Byron Rd @ Byron Ln
6:46 a.m. 8:16 a.m. 3749 Chase Lake Rd 3:05 p.m. 11:30 a.m. Chase Lake Rd @
6:46 a.m. 8:16 a.m. 7608 Antcliff Rd Old Chase Lake Rd
6:49 a.m. 8:19 a.m. 3401 Steinacker Rd 3:07 p.m. 11:32 a.m. 3749 Chase Lake Rd
6:54 a.m. 8:24 a.m. 6274 Byron Rd 3:07 p.m. 11:32 a.m. 7670 Schrepfer Rd
6:54 a.m. 8:24 a.m. 6504 Byron Rd 3:09 p.m. 11:34 a.m. 8455 Schrepfer Rd
6:55 a.m. 8:25a.m. 5793 Byron Rd 3:13 p.m. 11:38 a.m. Schrepfer Rd @ Cherish Ln
6:55 a.m. 8:25a.m. Byron Rd @ W Eason Dr 3:16 p.m. 11:41 a.m. 7910 Fleming Rd
6:56 a.m. 8:26 a.m. 5675 Byron Rd 3:20 p.m. 11:45 a.m. 3947 Chase Lake Rd
6:57 a.m. 8:27 a.m. 4439 Byron Rd 3:22 p.m. 11:47 a.m. 7608 Antcliff Rd
6:59 a.m. 8:29 a.m. 3369 Byron Rd 3:24 p.m. 11:49 a.m. 3401 Steinacker Rd
7:00 a.m. 8:30 a.m. 3301 Byron Rd 3:30 p.m. 11:55a.m. 5793 Byron Rd
7:00 a.m. 8:30 a.m. 3363 Byron Rd 3:30 p.m. 11:55a.m. Byron Rd @ W Eason Dr
7:03 a.m. 8:33 a.m. Acorn Valley Dr @ 3:32 p.m. 11:57 a.m. 4439 Byron Rd

Still Valley Dr 3:34 p.m. 11:59 a.m. 3363 Byron Rd
7:04 a.m. 8:34 a.m. Acorn Valley Dr @ 3:34 p.m. 11:59 a.m. 3369 Byron Rd

Valley Forest Ct 3:35 p.m. 12:00 p.m. 3301 Byron Rd



Howell HS & Hig

hlander Way

Revised February 6, 2024 8:32 AM

MS Bus Routes 2023/24

Students must be at the bus stop 10 minutes before their scheduled pick-up time.

Morning
Time

6:20 a.m.

6:28 a.m.

6:33 a.m.

6:35a.m.
6:39 a.m.

6:41 a.m.

6:42 a.m.
6:43 a.m.
6:47 a.m.
6:47 a.m.
6:47 a.m.
6:49 a.m.

6:50 a.m.
6:55 a.m.

7:02 a.m.
7:03 a.m.

Late Start
Time
7:50 a.m.

7:58 a.m.

8:03 a.m.

8:05a.m.
8:09 a.m.

8:11 a.m.

8:12 a.m.
8:13 a.m.
8:17 a.m.
8:17 a.m.
8:17 a.m.
8:19 a.m.

8:20 a.m.
8:25a.m.

8:32 a.m.
8:33 a.m.

Route 74

Stop Afternoon
Location Time
124 Holiday Ln/ 2:36 p.m.
Kensington Inn 2:37 p.m.
Triangle Lake Rd @ 2:39 p.m.
Toratola Ln
Edward James Dr @ 2:45 p.m.
Universe Ave 2:46 p.m.
5350 Universe Ave
Triangle Lake Rd @ 2:47 p.m.
Pleasant Lake Rd
Pinckney Rd @ 2:52 p.m.
Abby Brook Ln
W Schafer Rd @ Carter Ct 2:54 p.m.
6140 Pinckney Rd 3:00 p.m.
5629 Pinckney Road
5639 Pinckney Rd 3:01 p.m.
5757 Pinckney Rd 3:01 p.m.
Prince Edward Dr 3:05 p.m.
@Amber Glen Dr 3:06 p.m.
Prince Edward Dr @ 3:06 p.m.
Lakeshire Dr 3:08 p.m.
4875 Pinckney Rd
E Legrand @ Versailles St 3:09 p.m.
Normandy Dr @ Clubhouse

3:13 p.m.

Half Day
Time

11:01 a.m.
11:02 a.m.
11:04 a.m.

11:10 a.m.
11:11 a.m.

11:12 a.m.

11:17 a.m.

11:19 a.m.
11:25 a.m.

11:26 a.m.
11:26 a.m.
11:30 a.m.
11:31 a.m.
11:31 a.m.
11:33 a.m.

11:34 a.m.

11:38 a.m.

Stop

Location

Normandy Dr @ Clubhouse
E Legrand @ Versailles St
124 Holiday Ln/
Kensington Inn

4860 Pinckney Rd
Triangle Lake Rd @
Pleasant Lake Rd
Triangle Lake Rd @
Toratola Ln

Edward James Dr @
Universe Ave@Yax Pointe Dr
5350 Universe Ave
Pinckney Rd @

Abby Brook Ln

6140 Pinckney Rd

W Schafer Rd @ Carter Ct
5757 Pinckney Rd

5629 Pinckney Road
5639 Pinckney Rd

Prince Edward Dr @
Amber Glen Dr

Prince Edward Dr @
Lakeshire Dr

4875 Pinckney Rd



Revised February 6, 2024 8:32 AM

Howell HS & Highlander Way MS Bus Routes 2023/24

Students must be at the bus stop 10 minutes before their scheduled pick-up time.

Route 76
Morning Late Start Stop Afternoon Half Day Stop
Time Time Location Time Time Location
6:09 a.m. 7:39 a.m. 4430 N Burkhart Rd 2:35 p.m. 11:00 a.m. Jonathan's Landing
6:12 a.m. 7:42 a.m. 3460 Crandall Rd Clubhouse
6:17 a.m. 7:47 a.m. W Marr Rd @ 2:37 p.m. 11:02 a.m. Fox Hills Dr @ Fox Hills Dr
Indian Camp Trl 2:38 p.m. 11:03 a.m. 2801 W Grand River Ave
6:18 a.m. 7:48 a.m. 3208 W Marr Rd 2:39 p.m. 11:04 a.m. Sleaford Rd @ Willow Ln
6:20 a.m. 7:50 a.m. 5194 Crandall Rd 2:41 p.m. 11:06 a.m. 2610 W Grand River Ave
6:20 a.m. 7:50 a.m. Crandall Rd @ Riverton Dr 2:41 p.m. 11:06 a.m. Edgebrook Dr @
6:21 a.m. 7:51 a.m. 5250 Crandall Rd Grand River Ave W
6:25 a.m. 7:55 a.m. 6177 Brambleberry Ln 2:42 p.m. 11:07 a.m. Pin Oak Bluff @
6:30 a.m. 8:00 a.m. 4125 W Marr Rd Grand River Ave W
6:32 a.m. 8:02 a.m. 4500 W Marr Rd 2:42 p.m. 11:07 a.m. Steeplechase Ct @
6:33 a.m. 8:03 a.m. 4546 Fleming Rd Grand River Ave W
6:35a.m. 8:05 a.m. 5123 N Fleming Rd 2:46 p.m. 11:11 a.m. 3880 N Burkhart Rd
6:41 a.m. 8:11 a.m. Hogback Rd @ Farm Ln 2:47 p.m. 11:12 a.m. 4430 N Burkhart Rd
6:44 a.m. 8:14 a.m. 5101 Warner Rd 2:52 p.m. 11:17 a.m. 3460 Crandall Rd
6:45 a.m. 8:15a.m. 4881/4895 2:53 p.m. 11:18 a.m. 3155 Crandall Rd
W Grand River Ave Bethel Inn  2:55 p.m. 11:20 a.m. 4138 Crandall Rd
6:46 a.m. 8:16 a.m. 4495 W Grand River Ave 2:56 p.m. 11:21 a.m. 4266 Crandall Rd
6:47 a.m. 8:17 a.m. 4790 Emmons Rd 2:58 p.m. 11:23 a.m. 3208 W Marr Rd
6:48 a.m. 8:18 a.m. Emmons Rd @ Burke Rd 2:58 p.m. 11:23 a.m. W Marr Rd @ Indian Camp Trl
6:52 a.m. 8:22 a.m. Castaway Cafe - 3:00 p.m. 11:25a.m. 5194 Crandall Rd
West Side Of Building 3:00 p.m. 11:25 a.m. Crandall Rd @ Riverton Dr
6:53 a.m. 8:23 a.m. 3875 W Grand River Ave 3:01 p.m. 11:26 a.m. 5250 Crandall Rd
6:56 a.m. 8:26 a.m. Jonathan's Landing 3:04 p.m. 11:29 a.m. 6177 Brambleberry Ln
Clubhouse 3:09 p.m. 11:34 a.m. 5333 N Burkhart Rd
6:59 a.m. 8:29 a.m. Fox Hills Dr @ Fox Hills Dr 3:10 p.m. 11:35a.m. 4125 W Marr Rd
7:01 a.m. 8:31 a.m. Sleaford Rd@Willow Ln 3:11 p.m. 11:36 a.m. 4500 W Marr Rd
7:03 a.m. 8:33a.m. 2610 W Grand River Ave 3112 p.m. 11:37 a.m. 4546 Fleming Rd
7:04 a.m. 8:34 a.m. Steeplechase Ct @ 3:14 p.m. 11:39 a.m. 5123 N Fleming Rd
Grand River Ave W 3:19 p.m. 11:44 a.m. Hogback Rd @ Farm Ln
3:22 p.m. 11:47 a.m. 5101 Warner Rd
3:23 p.m. 11:48 a.m. 4881/4895
W Grand River Ave Bethel Inn
3:24 p.m. 11:49 a.m. 4495 W Grand River Ave
3:25 p.m. 11:50 a.m. 4790 Emmons Rd
3:26 p.m. 11:51 a.m. Emmons Rd @ Burke Rd
3:29 p.m. 11:54 a.m. Castaway Cafe -

West Side Of Building
3:30 p.m. 11:55a.m. 3875 W Grand River Ave



